Andi Culbertson Cathy 
hristian, Attorney at Law, ielson Merksamer Parrinello Gross & Leoni LLp· Rob Walton· 

Kathy leary· and uperintendent, outhern California Agency. 

In response to our notice dated September 17, 2013, we received the following 
comments : 

1. One-thousand sixty-six (1,066) support letters . 

2. Letter dated November 7, 2013 from Lois Capps, Member of Congress - received after 
comment period ended, stating the following: 

• Numerous local issues must be carefully considered and examined by the 
Bureau of Indian Affa irs, including;